B. Analysis of insurance risk sensitivity

The subsidiary, Hotai Insurance Co., Ltd., estimates claims reserve fund mainly through a

series of development modules and various estimated loss ratios. With concern of unexpected

factors, such as external environmental change (change of regulation or judicial order), trend or

different ways of claims paid, these could change the loss development and expected loss ratio

and therefore influence the estimated result of claims reserve. Therefore, the subsidiary, Hotai

Insurance Co., Ltd., conducted a sensitivity test for the nine months ended September 30, 2021

and 2020 and the result is shown below:

~114~

  Nine months ended September 30, 2021
 Expected loss ratio increased by 5% Expected loss ratio decreased by 5%

Increase in claim

reserve before

Increase in

claim reserve

Decrease in
claim reserve

before

Decrease in

claim reserve

  Line of Business   reinsurance  after reinsurance   reinsurance  after reinsurance

Automobile property

damage insurance

$ 152,802

$ 132,012

$ 152,802

$ 132,012

Automobile third party

liability insurance

73,760

65,691

73,760

65,691

Personal property insurance 3,221 2,528 3,221 2,528

Commercial property

insurance

46,595

17,746

46,595

17,746

Liability insurance 36,529 28,562 36,529 28,562

Marine cargo insurance 8,535 6,473 8,535 6,473

Engineering insurance 5,343 1,570 5,343 1,570

Personal accident insurance 39,687 38,442 39,687 38,442

Health insurance 7,076 6,397 7,076 6,397

Foreign inward reinsurance 228 215 228 215

  Nine months ended September 30, 2020
 Expected loss ratio increased by 5% Expected loss ratio decreased by 5%

Increase in claim

reserve before

Increase in

claim reserve

Decrease in

claim reserve
before

Decrease in

claim reserve

  Line of Business   reinsurance  after reinsurance   reinsurance  after reinsurance

Automobile property

damage insurance

$ 128,198

$ 111,213

$ 128,198

$ 111,213

Automobile third party

liability insurance

58,754

52,400

58,754

52,400

Personal property insurance 3,822 2,748 3,822 2,748

Commercial property

insurance

41,104